Reported

11/30/2024
11/30/2024
11/30/2024
11/30/2024
11/30/2024
11/29/2024
11/29/2024
11/29/2024
11/29/2024
11/29/2024

11/29/2024

11/28/2024
11/27/2024
11/27/2024

11/26/2024

Incident nature
911 Misdial
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Domestic
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Child-Custody

Abandoned Vehicle

Animal Complain

911 Misdial
Fire Structure
911 Misdial

Traffic Stop

Incident address
S John St

54 / George rock
-74

1-74

Casey's

I-74

Heartland Bank
E CLINTON AVE
S Lincoln St
STATE HIGHWAY

N Main St

E High St
Cedar Circle
W Market

I-74

Disposition

Contact Made, everything was okay
Warning - No Registration Light
Warning - Speeding

Warning - Speeding

Verbal Only Report

Warning - No Registration Light
Warning - No Taillights
Warning - One headlight

Civil matter. Report taken
Unoccupied. Later moved

Dog was loose and owner was taking the dog back into house
when officer arrived.

Contact Made, everything was okay
Fire in the kitchen of the residence.
Contact Made, everything was okay

Citation - Speeding 89/70



11/26/2024 Traffic Stop 1-74 Citation - Speeding 89/70
11/26/2024 Traffic Stop E CLINTON AVE Warning - Speeding
11/26/2024 Traffic Stop -74 Warning - No Lights When Required
11/26/2024 Traffic Stop I-74 Warning - Speeding
11/26/2024 Traffic Stop -74 Warning - Speeding
11/25/2024 Traffic Stop Huck's Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
11/25/2024 Traffic Stop -74 Warning - Speeding
11/25/2024 Traffic Stop I-74 Citation - Speeding 87/70
11/25/2024 Traffic Stop STATE HIGHWAY 54 Warning - Speeding
11/25/2024 Traffic Stop -74 Warning - Speeding
11/25/2024 Traffic Stop I-74 Warning - Speeding

11/25/2024 Traffic Stop STATE HIGHWAY 54 Warning - Expired Registration

11/25/2024 Breathing Prob Blue Ridge School Assisted EMS

11/25/2024 Sex Off Reg Police Dept Sex Offender Registered

11/24/2024 Animal Complain W Green St Contact made and owner advised of the Complaint of the dogs

barking.



11/24/2024
11/24/2024
11/24/2024
11/23/2024
11/23/2024
11/23/2024
11/23/2024
11/23/2024
11/22/2024
11/22/2024
11/22/2024

11/22/2024

11/22/2024
11/22/2024
11/21/2024

11/21/2024

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Accident-Animal
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Domestic

Traffic Stop
Accident-Animal
911 Misdial

Mental Subject

Civil Matter
Theft
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Huck's

[-74

STATE HIGHWAY 54
SJOHN ST

I-74

150 and 54

W CLINTON AVE
Prairie Chapel Rd

I-74

Royal Road / Greenleaf Rd

Blue Ridge School

Huck's

Police Dept
N John St
STATE HIGHWAY 54

I-74

Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
Warning - Speeding

Assisted DCSO

Warning - Expired Registration
Citation - Speeding 89/70

Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
Warning - Expired Registration
Assisted DCSO with arrest

Warning - Expired Registration
Deer verses vehicle Dewitt County took the report
Contact Made, everything was okay

Subject was having mental heath issues, refused medical, and
did not met the criteria for involuntary commitment.

Civil issue
Theft of a Truck Bumper 25 years ago. Wanted incident Documented
No Law Enforcement Action taken

Warning - Speeding



11/20/2024
11/20/2024

11/20/2024

11/20/2024

11/19/2024
11/18/2024
11/18/2024
11/18/2024
11/18/2024
11/18/2024
11/18/2024
11/18/2024
11/17/2024
11/17/2024

11/17/2024

Property
Traffic Stop

Suspicious Vehicle

Property

Mental Heath Call
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Reckless Driver
Fraud

Traffic Stop

Noise complaint

Suspicious Vehicle

W Green St

I-74

Trinity Community Church

Police Dept

Richardson St

STATE HIGHWAY 54

N GROVE ST

-74

-74

STATE HIGHWAY 54

highway 150 EB from Leroy

Water St
-74

Royal Road

Maple Grove Cemetery

Property Returned
Verbal Warning for Speeding

Ofc called to the church for vehicle driving around and changing
drivers, Car and occupants located and were learning how to drive.

Colorado Drivers turned into the PD.
Owner located. Property returned

Subject transported to Hospital by EMS for Mental Evaluation
Warning - Speeding

Verbal Warning One License Plate

Warning - Speeding

Warning - No Lights When Required

Citation - Speeding 93/70

Unable to Locate

Social media and Bank Accounts hacked. Report

Citation - Speeding 95/70

Unable to Locate

Everything was okay Subjects parked to go hunting



11/17/2024
11/17/2024
11/17/2024
11/17/2024
11/17/2024
11/17/2024
11/16/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024

11/14/2024

Traffic Stop
Warrant

Traffic Stop
Disabled Vehicle
HHlegal Burn
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Accident-Animal
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Public Service

Traffic Stop

74

200 S. Main

I-74

I-74 RAMP EB

N Plum St

-74

150

Huck's

Heartland Bank

I-74

[-74 RAMP WB

1-74

I-74

I-74

Police Dept

E CLINTON AVE

Warning - Speeding

Warrant was out of Geo Limits

Warning - Speeding

Individuals had an verbal argument and needed time to calm down.
Advised of City Ordinance

Warning - Speeding

Warning - Disobey Stop Sign

Warning - Expired Registration

Warning - Speeding

Warning - Expired Registration

Multiple Vehicle Crash. Deer was deceased. ISP took over scene
Warning - Speeding

Citation - Speeding 95/70

Citation - Speeding 92/70

OOP served by DCSO to male

Warning - Improper Lane usage



11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/12/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024

11/11/2024

11/10/2024
11/10/2024
11/10/2024

11/10/2024

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Deceased Person
Welfare Check
Traffic Stop

Lift assist

Traffic Stop

Civil Matter
Suspicious Vehicle
Deceased Person

Public Service

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Heart Attack

Accident PD

-74 Warning - Expired Registration

I-74 RAMP EB Warning - Speeding

S Main St Deceased subject in residence. Coroner contacted. Report
W Green St Contact made. Everything was okay

I-74 Warning - Speeding

W Green St Assisted EMS

i-74 Warning - Speeding

E High St Question asked and answered

E Richardson St Stopped to take nap

E Water St Male Located Deceased. DNR Order. Coroner Contacted
Police Department Subject reported firearm stolen but later located it and had

miss placed it
STATE HIGHWAY 54 Warning - Expired Registration
i-74 Warning - No Lights When Required
Arbor Place Apartments Assisted EMS

W CLINTON AVE No Injuries. Both vehicles drove away from scene



11/10/2024
11/10/2024
11/10/2024
11/9/2024
11/8/2024
11/8/2024

11/8/2024

11/8/2024
11/8/2024
11/8/2024
11/8/2024
11/7/2024
11/7/2024

11/7/2024

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
911 Hang Up
Traffic Stop
Assist Other Ag

Traffic Stop

Juvenile Problem
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

-74

-74

-74

S Washington
Huck's

Huck's

I-74

Blue Ridge School
|-74

E CLINTON AVE
I-74

St Hwy 54

-74

E CLINTON AVE

Warning - Speeding

Citation - Speeding 94/70

Warning - Speeding

Contact Made, everything was okay

Warning - One headlight

Assisted IDOC

Archer, Jaykob 22 Years of Age

Champaign, IL

Citation - Speeding 35 + posted speed limit 110/70
Released with mandatory Court Appearance
Student issues. Report

Warning - Speeding

Warning - Speeding

Citation - Speeding 92/70

Warning - Speeding

Citation - Speed 95/70

Roberts, Kyle 20 Years of Age
Clinton, IL

Citations - Suspended Registration, Driving while License Suspended



11/7/2024
11/7/2024
11/7/2024
11/7/2024
11/7/2024
11/7/2024
11/7/2024
11/6/2024
11/5/2024
11/5/2024
11/5/2024
11/4/2024
11/4/2024
11/4/2024

11/4/2024

Welfare Check

Public Service

Welfare Check

Public Service

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Harassment

Keep The Peace

Trespassers

Traffic Stop

Reckless Driver

Medical Evaluate

GOLF CART REG

W Green St

Country Motors

E Richardson St

E Market St

I-74

-74

I-74

-74

Police Dept

Deter's Trailer Court
Deter's Trailer Court
W CLINTON AVE
Route 150

F.C Rehab

Police Dept

Released with mandatory Court Appearance
Contact Made

Vehicle misplaced but later located .

Contact made, Everything was okay

Vehicle Repossession

Warning - Speeding

Warning - Speeding

Citation - Speeding 90/70

Citation - Speeding 95/70

Report taken and sent to the SAO

Male assisted in collecting items and transported to Piatt Co
Report taken

Warning - One headlight

unable to locate

Assisted EMS

Golf Cart Registered



11/3/2024  Traffic Stop N MAIN ST & E NORTH ST  Dawkins, Zachary 28 years of Age
Farmer City, IL
Citation - Driving while license Suspended, Poss. Of Meth Less than
5 Grams, Poss. Of Drug Paraphernalia
Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for Booking

11/3/2024  Traffic Stop Heartland Bank Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
11/3/2024  Threats Casey's Issues between employees. Report Taken
11/2/2024  Vehicle-Stolen E Richardson St Vehicle Stolen and later Recovered in McLean Co. Suspect Identified

and report sent to the SAO

11/2/2024  Assist County Fairview Rd Vehicle stolen from FC used in attempted Burglary in Dewitt County
11/1/2024  Assist other Agency Blue Ridge School Report Taken

11/1/2024  Disabled Vehicle -74 Changing to a Spare tire. Remained on scene until Complete
11/1/2024  Domestic E Allen St Verbal argument over living arrangements. Report

11/1/2024  Welfare Check E Richardson St Civil Matter

11/1/2024  Vehicle Lockout W. C. Club Vehicle Unlocked without incident

11/1/2024  Vehicle Lockout E Water St Vehicle Unlocked without incident

11/1/2024  Public Service E High St Civil Matter

11/1/2024 911 Open Line W Clinton Ave Everything was okay

11/1/2024  Welfare Check W Green St Subject missed appointment Contact made, everything was okay



