Reported	Incident nature	Incident address	Disposition
11/30/2024	911 Misdial	S John St	Contact Made, everything was okay
11/30/2024	Traffic Stop	54 / George rock	Warning - No Registration Light
11/30/2024	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Speeding
11/30/2024	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Speeding
11/30/2024	Domestic	Casey's	Verbal Only Report
11/29/2024	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - No Registration Light
11/29/2024	Traffic Stop	Heartland Bank	Warning - No Taillights
11/29/2024	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Warning - One headlight
11/29/2024	Child-Custody	S Lincoln St	Civil matter. Report taken
11/29/2024	Abandoned Vehicle	STATE HIGHWAY	Unoccupied. Later moved
11/29/2024	Animal Complain	N Main St	Dog was loose and owner was taking the dog back into house when officer arrived.
11/28/2024	911 Misdial	E High St	Contact Made, everything was okay
11/27/2024	Fire Structure	Cedar Circle	Fire in the kitchen of the residence.
11/27/2024	911 Misdial	W Market	Contact Made, everything was okay
11/26/2024	Traffic Stop	I-74	Citation - Speeding 89/70

11/26/2024	Traffic Stop	I-74	Citation - Speeding 89/70
11/26/2024	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Warning - Speeding
11/26/2024	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - No Lights When Required
11/26/2024	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Speeding
11/26/2024	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Speeding
11/25/2024	Traffic Stop	Huck's	Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
11/25/2024	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Speeding
11/25/2024	Traffic Stop	I-74	Citation - Speeding 87/70
11/25/2024	Traffic Stop	STATE HIGHWAY 54	Warning - Speeding
11/25/2024	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Speeding
11/25/2024	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Speeding
11/25/2024	Traffic Stop	STATE HIGHWAY 54	Warning - Expired Registration
11/25/2024	Breathing Prob	Blue Ridge School	Assisted EMS
11/25/2024	Sex Off Reg	Police Dept	Sex Offender Registered
11/24/2024	Animal Complain	W Green St	Contact made and owner advised of the Complaint of the dogs barking.

11/24/2024	Traffic Stop	Huck's	Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
11/24/2024	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Speeding
11/24/2024	Accident-Animal	STATE HIGHWAY 54	Assisted DCSO
11/23/2024	Traffic Stop	S JOHN ST	Warning - Expired Registration
11/23/2024	Traffic Stop	I-74	Citation - Speeding 89/70
11/23/2024	Traffic Stop	150 and 54	Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
11/23/2024	Traffic Stop	W CLINTON AVE	Warning - Expired Registration
11/23/2024	Domestic	Prairie Chapel Rd	Assisted DCSO with arrest
11/22/2024	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Expired Registration
11/22/2024	Accident-Animal	Royal Road / Greenleaf Rd	Deer verses vehicle Dewitt County took the report
11/22/2024	911 Misdial	Blue Ridge School	Contact Made, everything was okay
11/22/2024	Mental Subject	Huck's	Subject was having mental heath issues, refused medical, and did not met the criteria for involuntary commitment.
11/22/2024	Civil Matter	Police Dept	Civil issue
11/22/2024	Theft	N John St	Theft of a Truck Bumper 25 years ago. Wanted incident Documented
11/21/2024	Traffic Stop	STATE HIGHWAY 54	No Law Enforcement Action taken
11/21/2024	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Speeding

11/20/2024	Property	W Green St	Property Returned
11/20/2024	Traffic Stop	I-74	Verbal Warning for Speeding
11/20/2024	Suspicious Vehicle	Trinity Community Church	Ofc called to the church for vehicle driving around and changing drivers. Car and occupants located and were learning how to drive.
11/20/2024	Property	Police Dept	Colorado Drivers turned into the PD.  Owner located. Property returned
11/19/2024	Mental Heath Call	Richardson St	Subject transported to Hospital by EMS for Mental Evaluation
11/18/2024	Traffic Stop	STATE HIGHWAY 54	Warning - Speeding
11/18/2024	Traffic Stop	N GROVE ST	Verbal Warning One License Plate
11/18/2024	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Speeding
11/18/2024	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - No Lights When Required
11/18/2024	Traffic Stop	STATE HIGHWAY 54	Citation - Speeding 93/70
11/18/2024	Reckless Driver	highway 150 EB from Leroy	Unable to Locate
11/18/2024	Fraud	Water St	Social media and Bank Accounts hacked. Report
11/17/2024	Traffic Stop	1-74	Citation - Speeding 95/70
11/17/2024	Noise complaint	Royal Road	Unable to Locate
11/17/2024	Suspicious Vehicle	Maple Grove Cemetery	Everything was okay Subjects parked to go hunting

11/17/2024	Traffic Stop	1-74	Warning - Speeding
11/17/2024	Warrant	200 S. Main	Warrant was out of Geo Limits
11/17/2024	Traffic Stop	1-74	Warning - Speeding
11/17/2024	Disabled Vehicle	I-74 RAMP EB	Individuals had an verbal argument and needed time to calm down.
11/17/2024	Illegal Burn	N Plum St	Advised of City Ordinance
11/17/2024	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Speeding
11/16/2024	Traffic Stop	150	Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
11/15/2024	Traffic Stop	Huck's	Warning - Expired Registration
11/15/2024	Traffic Stop	Heartland Bank	Warning - Speeding
11/15/2024	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Expired Registration
11/14/2024	Accident-Animal	I-74 RAMP WB	Multiple Vehicle Crash. Deer was deceased. ISP took over scene
11/14/2024	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Speeding
11/14/2024	Traffic Stop	I-74	Citation - Speeding 95/70
11/14/2024	Traffic Stop	I-74	Citation - Speeding 92/70
11/14/2024	Public Service	Police Dept	OOP served by DCSO to male
11/14/2024	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Warning - Improper Lane usage

11/13/2024	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Expired Registration
11/13/2024	Traffic Stop	I-74 RAMP EB	Warning - Speeding
11/13/2024	Deceased Person	S Main St	Deceased subject in residence. Coroner contacted. Report
11/12/2024	Welfare Check	W Green St	Contact made. Everything was okay
11/11/2024	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Speeding
11/11/2024	Lift assist	W Green St	Assisted EMS
11/11/2024	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Speeding
11/11/2024	Civil Matter	E High St	Question asked and answered
11/11/2024	Suspicious Vehicle	E Richardson St	Stopped to take nap
11/11/2024	Deceased Person	E Water St	Male Located Deceased. DNR Order. Coroner Contacted
11/11/2024	Public Service	Police Department	Subject reported firearm stolen but later located it and had miss placed it
11/10/2024	Traffic Stop	STATE HIGHWAY 54	Warning - Expired Registration
11/10/2024	Traffic Stop	1-74	Warning - No Lights When Required
11/10/2024	Heart Attack	Arbor Place Apartments	Assisted EMS
11/10/2024	Accident PD	W CLINTON AVE	No Injuries. Both vehicles drove away from scene

11/10/2024	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Speeding
11/10/2024	Traffic Stop	I-74	Citation - Speeding 94/70
11/10/2024	Traffic Stop	1-74	Warning - Speeding
11/9/2024	911 Hang Up	S Washington	Contact Made, everything was okay
11/8/2024	Traffic Stop	Huck's	Warning - One headlight
11/8/2024	Assist Other Ag	Huck's	Assisted IDOC
11/8/2024	Traffic Stop	I-74	Archer, Jaykob 22 Years of Age Champaign, IL Citation - Speeding 35 + posted speed limit 110/70 Released with mandatory Court Appearance
11/8/2024	Juvenile Problem	Blue Ridge School	Student issues. Report
11/8/2024	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Speeding
11/8/2024	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Warning - Speeding
11/8/2024	Traffic Stop	I-74	Citation - Speeding 92/70
11/7/2024	Traffic Stop	St Hwy 54	Warning - Speeding
11/7/2024	Traffic Stop	I-7 <b>4</b>	Citation - Speed 95/70
11/7/2024	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Roberts, Kyle 20 Years of Age Clinton, IL Citations - Suspended Registration, Driving while License Suspended

## **Released with mandatory Court Appearance**

11/7/2024	Welfare Check	W Green St	Contact Made
11/7/2024	Public Service	Country Motors	Vehicle misplaced but later located .
11/7/2024	Welfare Check	E Richardson St	Contact made, Everything was okay
11/7/2024	Public Service	E Market St	Vehicle Repossession
11/7/2024	Traffic Stop	I-7 <b>4</b>	Warning - Speeding
11/7/2024	Traffic Stop	1-74	Warning - Speeding
11/7/2024	Traffic Stop	1-74	Citation - Speeding 90/70
11/6/2024	Traffic Stop	I- <b>74</b>	Citation - Speeding 95/70
11/5/2024	Harassment	Police Dept	Report taken and sent to the SAO
11/5/2024	Keep The Peace	Deter's Trailer Court	Male assisted in collecting items and transported to Piatt Co
11/5/2024	Trespassers	Deter's Trailer Court	Report taken
11/4/2024	Traffic Stop	W CLINTON AVE	Warning - One headlight
11/4/2024	Reckless Driver	Route 150	unable to locate
11/4/2024	Medical Evaluate	F.C Rehab	Assisted EMS
11/4/2024	GOLF CART REG	Police Dept	Golf Cart Registered

11/3/2024	Traffic Stop	N MAIN ST & E NORTH ST	Dawkins, Zachary 28 years of Age Farmer City, IL Citation - Driving while license Suspended, Poss. Of Meth Less than 5 Grams, Poss. Of Drug Paraphernalia Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for Booking
11/3/2024	Traffic Stop	Heartland Bank	Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
11/3/2024	Threats	Casey's	Issues between employees. Report Taken
11/2/2024	Vehicle-Stolen	E Richardson St	Vehicle Stolen and later Recovered in McLean Co. Suspect Identified and report sent to the SAO
11/2/2024	Assist County	Fairview Rd	Vehicle stolen from FC used in attempted Burglary in Dewitt County
11/1/2024	Assist other Agency	Blue Ridge School	Report Taken
11/1/2024	Disabled Vehicle	I-74	Changing to a Spare tire. Remained on scene until Complete
11/1/2024	Domestic	E Allen St	Verbal argument over living arrangements. Report
11/1/2024	Welfare Check	E Richardson St	Civil Matter
11/1/2024	Vehicle Lockout	W. C. Club	Vehicle Unlocked without incident
11/1/2024	Vehicle Lockout	E Water St	Vehicle Unlocked without incident
11/1/2024	Public Service	E High St	Civil Matter
11/1/2024	911 Open Line	W Clinton Ave	Everything was okay
11/1/2024	Welfare Check	W Green St	Subject missed appointment Contact made, everything was okay